## FOI DOF/2024-0186

## Request

## **Subject: Deputy Principal competition IRC277837**

- 1. Are there any plans for further applicants from the online assessment to proceed to the eligibility sift or interview?
- 2. If there are plans for a further eligibility sift/interviews what numbers on the merit list will proceed to the sift/interview and when is this planned to happen?

## **DoF Response**

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

- 1. Yes, further applicants successful in the online assessment are currently being sifted at present.
- 2. All remaining candidates were taken forward to eligibility sift. Those successful will be taken forward to interview. Results from sift and invites to interview will issue in due course.